Anti-Surge Resistors - RCR Series  ----------------------------------------------------------------  1
Taiwan:  No. 137, Sec. 1, Chung Shin Rd., Wu Ku Hsiang, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C
TEL: 886-2-2981 0109;  FAX: 886-2-2988 7487
China:    3F South, Zhongxing Industry Bld., Chuangye Rd., Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong
TEL: 86-755-2605 5363, 2605 5364;  FAX: 86-755-2605 5365
rfq    tokenonline.net
General Resistors

General Resistors
How to Order
RCR50
 
 Product type
1/2W 220KR

 Rated Power (W)
 Resistance Value (Ω)
J

 Resistance Tolerance (%)
TB/P

 Packaging
CR Series are the earliest and a still popular type made by breaking
down hydrocarbon gases at high temperature in a vacuum to form a
carbonic deposit on the surface of a cylindrical substrate. Trimming
to value is accomplished by the cutting of spiral grooves. The
material is painted on the substrate in a spiral pattern and cured
at a moderately elevated temperature. Token offers competitive
prices and widely used in the electronics, and consumer electrical
industries.
General Specifications
Electrical Performance
General Resistors
Carbon Resistors - CR Series
Type
RD
Power Rating Dimension (mm)  Maximum
Working
Voltage
Maximum
Overload
Voltage
Resistance Tolerance
RD RDS L D H d±0.05 ± 2%(G) ± 5%(J)
CR-12 1/8 W . 3.2±0.2 1.5±0.2 26±1 0.40~0.45 200 400 10Ω-470K 1Ω-4.7M
CR-16 1/6 W 1/4 W 3.2±0.2 1.5±0.2 26±1 0.40~0.45 200 400 1Ω-10M 0.5Ω-22M
CR-25 1/4 W 1/2 W 6.2±0.5 2.3±0.3 26±1 0.40~0.50 250 500 1Ω-10M 0.5Ω-22M
CR-33 1/3 W 1/2 W 8.5±0.5 2.8±0.3 26±1 0.50~0.55 250 500 1Ω-10M 0.5Ω-22M
CR-50 1/2 W 1 W 9.0±0.5 3.0±0.5 26±1 0.50~0.55 350 700 1Ω-10M 0.5Ω-22M
CR-100 1 W 2 W 11±1.0 4.0±0.5 35±3 0.75~0.80 500 1000 1Ω-10M 0.5Ω-22M
CR-200 2 W 3 W 15±1.0 5.0±0.5 35±3 0.75~0.80 500 1000 1Ω-10M 0.5Ω-22M
CR-300 3 W 5 W 17±1.0 6.0±0.5 35±3 0.75~0.80 500 1000 1Ω-10M 0.5Ω-22M
Test Items Condition Spec
Short Time Over Load 2.5 Times of rated voltage for 5sec. ± 1%
Load Life 70 °C on-off cycle 1,000hrs. ± 5%
Moisture-Proof Load Life 40 °C 95% RH on-off cycle 1,000hrs ± 5%
Soldering After Resistance 350 °C for 3sec. ± 0.5%
Temperature Cycle -30 °C~85 °C 5cycles ± 2%
Resistance Temperature Coefficient
1Ω~22KΩ
22KΩ~510KΩ
510KΩ~1MΩ
1MΩ~2.2MΩ
 2.2MΩ~5.1MΩ
± 300PPM / °C
± 450PPM / °C
± 800PPM / °C
± 1000PPM / °C
± 1400PPM / °C
d
H L D
How to Order
CR-12
 
 Product type
0.125W 470KR

 Rated Power (W)
 Resistance Value (Ω)
J

 Resistance Tolerance
TB

 Packaging
PGM Series are thin film devices which resistance changes with change of the light falling on it as figure 1. The
specification provides the mechanical data, electronic characteristics and test conditions in terms of 5 mm, 12
mm, and 20 mm.
Figure 1: Dimensions PGM Series
General Resistors
CDS Resistors - PGM Series
Electronics Characteristics
Model Vmax
(VDC)
Pmax
(mW)
Ambient
Temp (°C)
Spectral
Peak (nm)
Photo
 Resistance
(10Lx) (KΩ)
Dark
Resistance
(MΩ)min
γ
Response Time (ms)
Rise Decay
5mm Type
PGM5516 100 90 -30 ~ +70 540 5 ~ 10 0.2 0.6 20 40
PGM5526 150 100 -30 ~ +70 540 8 ~ 20 1.0 0.6 20 30
PGM5537 150 100 -30 ~ +70 540 16 ~ 50 2.0 0.7 20 30
PGM5539 150 100 -30 ~ +70 540 30 ~ 90 5.0 0.8 20 30
PGM5549 150 100 -30 ~ +70 540 45 ~ 140 10.0 0.8 20 30
12mm Type
PGM1200 250 250 -30 ~ +70 560 2 ~ 5 1.0 0.6 30 40
PGM1201 250 250 -30 ~ +70 560 4 ~ 10 2.0 0.7 30 30
PGM1202 250 250 -30 ~ +70 560 8 ~ 20 5.0 0.7 30 30
PGM1203 250 250 -30 ~ +70 560 18 ~ 50 10 0.8 30 30
PGM1204 250 250 -30 ~ +70 560 45 ~ 150 20 0.8 30 30
PGM1205 250 250 -30 ~ +70 560 140 ~ 300 20 0.8 30 30
20mm Type
PGM2000 500 500 -30 ~ +70 560 2 ~ 5 1.0 0.6 30 40
PGM2001 500 500 -30 ~ +70 560 4 ~ 10 2.0 0.7 30 30
PGM2002 500 500 -30 ~ +70 560 8 ~ 20 5.0 0.7 30 30
PGM2003 500 500 -30 ~ +70 560 18 ~ 50 10 0.8 30 30
PGM2004 500 500 -30 ~ +70 560 45 ~ 150 20 0.8 30 30
PGM2005 500 500 -30 ~ +70 560 140 ~ 300 20 0.8 30 30
Ø5.1±0.2
4.

strate. Duration:2h
No visible dam
How to Order
PGM5516
 
 Part Number
P
 Packaging
400     500      600    700    800      900     1000
100
80
60
40
20
0
R
el
at
iv
e
se
ns
iti
vi
ty
(%
)
Wavelength(nm)
CdS
CdSe
Cd(S.Se)
SQ Series are made by winding resistance wires around non-
alkaline ceramic core or metal oxide film rod, which is added
with a layer of heat and humidity resistant and non-corrosive
protective material. Token offers wide range including SQP,
SQM, SQZ, and SQH.
SQP Dimensions
General Resistors
Cement Resistors - SQP, SQM, SQT, SQH, SQZ Series
Type Dimension (mm) Resistance Range (Ω)
SQP W±1 H±1 L±1.5 d±0.05 SQP RS+SQP
2W 7 7 18 0.5~0.6 0.1~82
3W 8 8 22 0.7~0.8 0.1~180 181~33K
5W 10 9 22 0.7~0.8 0.1~180 181~50K
7W 10 9 35 0.7~0.8 0.1~430 431~50K
10W 10 9 48 0.7~0.8 0.1~470 471~50K
15W 12.5 11.5 48 0.7~0.8 0.5~600 601~150K
20W-25W 14 13.5 60 0.7~0.8 0.8~1K 1.1~150K
W
SQP
H
L 20Min
d
SQM Dimensions
Type Dimension (mm) Resistance Range (Ω)
SQM H±1.5 W±1 S±1 SQM RS+SQM
2W 20 12 8 0.1-8.0 81-50K
3W 25 12 8 0.1-180 181-50K
5W 25 13 9 0.1-180 181-50K
7W 39 13 9 0.1-430 431-47K
10W 51 13 12 0.1-470 471-47K
10WS 35 16 12 0.1-430 431-47K
W S SQM
H
4±
1
5 +2
-1
(0.7~0.8)±0.05
SQT Dimensions
Type Dimension (mm) Resistance Range (Ω)
SQT H±1.5 W±1 L±1 t±1 SQT RS+SQM

General Resistors
How to Order
FRN
 
 Product type
1/2W 0.47R

 Rated Power (W)
 Resistance Value (Ω)
J

 Resistance Tolerance
TB/P

 Packaging
RSS and RSN Series have a resistance element formed by the
oxidation reaction of a vapor or spray of tin chloride solution on
the heated surface of a glass or ceramic rod. The resulting tin-oxide
film is adjusted to value by cutting a helix path through the film. It
can sustain high temperatures and electrical overloads, and supports
moderate-to-precision attributes. Types include high power and
flameproof axial through hole and surface-mounted devices.
General Specifications
Electrical Performance
General Resistors
Metal Oxide Resistors - RSS, RSN Series
d
H L D
Type
L D H d ± 0.05
MAX Working Voltage Dielectric Withstanding Voltage
RSS RSN RSS RSN RSS RSN
1/2W 1/4W 6.0 ± 0.3 2.3 ± 0.3 26 ± 1 0.40~0.50 200V 300V 400V 500V
1W 1/2W 9.0 ± 0.5 3.0 ± 0.5 26 ± 1 0.50~0.55 250V 350V 500V 600V
2W 1W 11 ± 1.0 4.0 ± 0.5 26 ± 3 0.75~0.80 300V 350V 600V 700V
3W 2W 15 ± 1.0 5.0 ± 0.5 35 ± 3 0.75~0.80 350V 350V 700V 700V
5W 3W 17 ± 1.0 6.0 ± 0.5 35 ± 3 0.75~0.80 350V 500V 700V 1000V
6W 5W 24 ± 1.0 8.0 ± 0.5 38 ± 3 0.75~0.80 500V 700V 800V 1000V
7W 6W 24 ± 1.0 8.0 ± 0.5 38 ± 3 0.75~0.80 500V 700V 800V 1000V
10W 7W 41 ± 1.0 8.0 ± 0.5 38 ± 3 0.75~0.80 750V 850V 850V 1000V
10W 53 ± 1.0 8.0 ± 0.5 38 ± 3 0.75~0.80 750V 850V 850V 1000V
Requirements Characteristics
Test Method
JIS C 5202 MIL-R-22684B
Operating Temp.Range   -55°C~200°C
Temp.Coefficient (ppm C) ± 300 5.2 4.6.11
Max.
Ressitance
Changes
Short Time Overload ± (1%+0.05Ω) 5.2A 4.6.5
Effect of Soldering ± (1%+0.05Ω) 6.4 350°C 2Sec 4.6.9
Temp.Cycling ± (1%+0.05Ω) 7.4-55°C / 85°C 4.6.3
Moisture Resistance ± 5% 7.9 1,000hr 4.6.10
Load Life ± 5% 7.10 1,000hr 4.6.12
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage ± (0.5%+0.05Ω) 5.7A 4.6.7
Non-Combustibility The resistor shall withstand Overload test in accordance with Artice UL492.2 13
without producing a fire hazard.
Resistance to Solvents No damage on the appearance,co.or bands.
How to Order
RSS
 
 Product type
0.5W 1KR

 Rated Power
 Resistance Value (Ω)
J

 Resistance Tolerance
TB

 Packaging
MF Series use nickel-chromium or a similar alloy deposited on
a ceramic rod by a vacuum process of evaporation or sputtering.
The final resistance value is (most commonly) defined by
cutting an insulating path through the film along the length of
the rod while keeping it in rotation. The technology is capable
of supporting accurate characteristics over a broad resistance
range. Types include axial through-hole and metal film fusible for
special purpose.
General Specifications
General Resistors
Precision Resistors Metal Film - MF Series
Resistance Range
STYLE MIL
STYLE
POWER
RATING(W) DIMENSION (mm)
MAX
WORKING
VOLTAGE
MAX
OVERLOAD
VOLTAGE
RN RNS L D H d ± 0.05 RN RNS RN RNS
MF - 12 RN-50 1/8W 1/4W 3.2± 0.2 1.5 ± 0.2 26 ± 1.0 0.40~0.45 200 150 400 300
MF - 25 RN-55 1/4W 1/2W 6.0 ± 0.3 2.3 ± 0.3 26 ± 1.0 0.40~0.50 250 200 500 400
MF - 50 RN-60 1/2W 1W 9.0 ± 0.5 3.0 ± 0.5 26 ± 1.0 0.50~0.55 350 250 700 500
MF - 100 RN-65 1W 2W 11 ± 1.0 4.0 ± 0.5 35 ± 3.0 0.75~0.80 500 300 1000 600
MF - 200 RN-70 2W 3W 15 ± 1.0 5.0 ± 0.5 35 ± 3.0 0.75~0.80 500 350 1000 700
STYLE MIL STYLE TOLERANCE TC+15-25PPM TC+50PPM TC+100PPM REMARK
MF-12 RN-50
±1%
±0.5%
±0.25%
100Ω-100KΩ
100Ω-100KΩ
100Ω-100KΩ
10Ω-1MΩ 10Ω-1MΩ
*Standard
resistance
is 10Ω-1MΩ,
below or over this
resistance
on request.
MF-25 RN-55
±1%
±0.5%
±0.25%
±0.1%
51.1Ω-511KΩ
51.1Ω-511KΩ
100Ω-300KΩ
100Ω-300KΩ
10Ω-1MΩ 10Ω-1MΩ
MF-50 RN-60
±1%
±0.5%

Storage ±(0.2%+0.05Ω) Shelved one year in a room of normal temperature and
humidity
How to Order
MF-25
 
 Product type
1/4W 100R

 Rated Power
 Resistance Value (Ω)
J

 Resistance Tolerance
TB/P

 Packaging
KNP and KNPN Series construction consists of a measured length
of resistance wire (metal alloy) wound on a core (usually a ceramic).
The element assembly is then protected by a coating or enclosure
of insulating material (such as: vitreous enamel, silicone, cement,
epoxy, etc.). KNP/KNPN is typically used where large power
dissipation is required and where AC performance is relatively
unimportant. Token provides KNP normal type, and KNPN non-
inductive type.
General Specifications
General Resistors
Wirewound Resistors - KNP, KNPN Series
P
L D
Type Rated
Watts
Dimensions (mm) Resistance
 Range (Ω) Tolerance
D ± 0.5 L ± 1 H ± 3 d ± 0.05
KNP
KNP-50 1/2W 4 9.0 26 0.50~0.55 0.1-50 Ω
± 1% ~5%
KNP-100 1W 4 9.0 26 0.50~0.55 0.1-50 Ω
KNP-100B 1W 4.5 11.5 26 0.75~0.80 0.1-100 Ω
KNP-200 2W 4.5 11.5 26 0.75~0.80 0.1-100 Ω
KNP-200B 2W 5.5 15.5 35 0.75~0.80 0.1-200 Ω
KNP-300 3W 5.5 15.5 35 0.75~0.80 0.1-200 Ω
KNP-400 4W 6.5 17.5 35 0.75~0.80 0.1-300 Ω
KNP-500 5W 6.5 17.5 35 0.75~0.80 0.1-400 Ω
KNP-500B 5W 8.5 24.5 38 0.75~0.80 0.1-400 Ω
KNP-600 6W 8.5 24.5 38 0.75~0.80 0.1-1K Ω
KNP-700 7W 8.5 24.5 38 0.75~0.80 0.1-1.5K Ω
KNP-800 8W 8.5 42 38 0.75~0.80 0.1-2K Ω
KNP-1000 10W 8.5 42 38 0.75~0.80 0.1-2K Ω
KNP-1000B 10W 8.5 54 38 0.75~0.80 0.1-3K Ω
KNP-1250 12.5W 8.5 54 38 0.75~0.80 0.1-3K Ω
KNPN
KNPN-50 1/2W 4 9.0 26 0.50~0.55 0.1-10 Ω
± 1%~5%
KNPN-100 1W 4 9.0 26 0.50~0.55 0.1-10 Ω
KNPN-100B 1W 4.5 11.5 26 0.75~0.80 0.1-10Ω
KNPN-200 2W 4.5 11.5 26 0.75~0.80 0.1-10 Ω
KNPN-200B 2W 5.5 15.5 35 0.75~0.80 0.1-20Ω
KNPN-300 3W 5.5 15.5 35 0.75~0.80 0.1-20 Ω
KNPN-400 4W 6.5 17.5 35 0.75~0.80 0.1-30 Ω
KNPN-500 5W 6.5 17.5 35 0.75~0.80 0.1-30 Ω
KNPN-500B 5W 8.5 24.5 38 0.75~0.80 0.1-50 Ω
KNPN-600 6W 8.5 24.5 38 0.75~0.80 0.1-50 Ω
TEST ITEMS CONDITION SPEC
Resistance Temp. Coeff. -55 °C ~ 155 °C  ± 300 PPM / °C
Short Time Overload 10 times of rated wattage for 5 sec. ± 2 %

Electrical Performance
General Resistors
How to Order
KNP-100
 
 Product type
1W 1R

 Rated Power
 Resistance Value (Ω)
J

 Resistance Tolerance
TB/P

 Packaging
ZO and JW Series are developed for the interconnection device
Between points on a P.C. Board as jumper wires or Crossovers.
Token offer a quick solution to the following problems, (1)
Inability to connect two points on a P.C. Board due To other
circuit paths which must be crossed over. (2) An After the fact
design the requires new point connections. (3) Circuit tuning by
changing point connections. Zero ohms are especially suited for
automatic machine insertion.
JW General Specification
General Resistors
Zero Ohm and Jumper Wire Resistors - ZO, JW Series
H L D
P
ZO-TYPE
Type Rating
Dimension (mm)
L Max. D Max. H ± 3 d+0.02-0.04
ZO - 1/8 0.125W 4.2 2.0 28 0.5
ZO- 1/4 0.25W 6.8 2.5 28 0.5
ZO General Specification
Electrical Performance
Type L±1 d+0.02 -0.04 H P
ZW-A 61.5 0.5 3 - 10 5 - 30
ZW-B 61.5 0.6 3 - 10 5 - 30
Requirements Characteristics
Maximum Resistance 0.01Ω
Lead Material tin-plead copper
Body Material Electrical grade, high performance molding compound
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage Atomspheric-500V RMS, Reduced-325V RMS
Insulation Flammability Resistor Insulation is self extinguishing within 10 seconds after externally applied flame
is removed.
Current Rating 25 AMPS at 25°C, dreading to 0 AMPS at 150°C
 JW-TYPE4 Min
52 ±1
5.
0±